Wis.-Eau Claire (1-2,0-0 WIAC) -vs- Marietta (2-0,0-0 OAC)

11/15/24 at Ban Johnson Arena, Marietta, OH

Date: 11/15/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrge?\:dg;\%g:Pr,027 Wis.-Eau Claire 34 28 62

Site: Ban Johnson Arena, Marietta, OH Marietta 24 40 64

Referees: AJ Collins, Andrew Murray, AC Sallee

Wis.-Eau Claire 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03  Huschka,Carter * 30 3-5 1-2 4-6 0-8 8 2 2 1 0 1 11

01 Renta,Andre =3 27  3-7 0-3 2-2 1-3 4 4 3 6 0 1 8

02 Lichtsinn,Carter * 36 2-7 1-4 1-3 1-3 4 1 1 3 1 0 6

21  Casper,Michael % 31 2-11 2-11 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 1 6

05 Maloney,Drew * 17 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 2 3

15 Hall,Cade 33 6-9 4-5 4-6 6-10 16 2 2 3 2 0 20

10 Paetzold,Grant 9 24 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

20 Kohnen,Cade 4 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

04 Lecce,Caiden 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-53 11-35 11-17 12-29 41 10 13 18 3 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-32 37.50% 7-20 35.00% 3-4 75.00%

Second Half 8-21 38.10% 4-15 26.67% 8-13 61.54%

Total 20-53 37.7% 11-35 31.4% 11-17 64.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Hall,Cade Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

Marietta 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Bradshaw,]ayden * 30 6-12 3-6 0-1 4-7 11 2 0 3 1 2 15

02  Price,De'Ovion =3 28 6-15 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 2 12

11 Main,Jack * 34 2-8 1-4 1-2 2-2 4 3 1 2 0 0 6

05 Waganfeald,Frank =3 28 2-7 2-5 0-0 2-5 7 3 1 1 0 2 6

01 Singleton,Jake * 25 1-8 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 3 3

14  Palata,Landry 18 6-8 0-1 0-2 2-3 5 3 0 3 3 3 12

10 Carden,Darius 22 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5

00 Flood,Danny 12 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 5

44  Magill,Ryan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-68 9-28 1-5 15-24 39 15 10 13 4 12 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-34 29.41% 4-16 25.00% 0-2 0.00%

Second Half 17-34 50.00% 5-12 41.67% 1-3 33.33%

Total 27-68 39.7% 9-28 32.1% 1-5 20.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Palata,Landry

Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 22

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Eau Claire Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marietta

MISS 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL 19:42

REBOUND OFF by MALONEY,DREW --

TURNOVER by MALONEY,DREW 19:39
19:27 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint)
19:11 FOUL by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by RENTA,ANDRE(in the paint) 18:59 2-2

18:46  2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
o= ASSIST by SINGLETON,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by HUSCHKA,CARTER 18:24 5-5
ASSIST by CASPER,MICHAEL o=
18:08 5-8 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
o= ASSIST by PRICE,DE'OVION

GOOD JUMPER by RENTA,ANDRE(in the paint) 17:45 7-8 H1
17:36 MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by RENTA,ANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL 17:19
-- REBOUND DEF by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
17:10 TURNOVER by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
STEAL by MALONEY,DREW 17:10
MISS 3PTR by LICHTSINN,CARTER 16:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MAIN,JACK
FOUL by MALONEY,DREW 16:41
16:41 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
16:41 SUB IN by CARDEN,DARIUS
SUB OUT by MALONEY,DREW 16:41
SUB IN by HALL,CADE 16:41
16:27 7-10 H3 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HUSCHKA,CARTER(in the paint) 16:09 9-10 H1
16:01 MISS 3PTR by MAIN,JACK
REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER --
MISS 3PTR by HUSCHKA,CARTER 15:48
-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,DE'OVION
15:34 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,DE'OVION
REBOUND DEF by RENTA,ANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by LICHTSINN,CARTER 15:15
-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,JAKE
14:56 MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,JAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LICHTSINN,CARTER --
MISS JUMPER by RENTA,ANDRE 14:46
-- REBOUND DEF by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
14:26 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HALL,CADE o=
GOOD 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL 14:02 12-10 V2
ASSIST by HUSCHKA,CARTER o=

13:44 MISS 3PTR by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER --
MISS 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL 13:21
REBOUND OFF by HALL,CADE --
GOOD TIPIN by HALL,CADE(in the paint) 13:15 14-10 V4
12:57 MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,JAKE(in the paint)
BLOCK by HALL,CADE 12:57
REBOUND DEF by HALL,CADE --
12:42 FOUL by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:42
12:42 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKE
12:42 SUB OUT by PRICE,DE'OVION
12:42 SUB OUT by WAGANFEALD,FRANK

12:42 SUB IN by FLOOD,DANNY



SUB OUT by RENTA,ANDRE

SUB IN by LECCE,CAIDEN

GOOD FT by LICHTSINN,CARTER
MISS FT by LICHTSINN,CARTER

FOUL by HUSCHKA,CARTER
SUB OUT by HUSCHKA,CARTER
SUB IN by MALONEY,DREW

SUB OUT by CASPER,MICHAEL
SUB IN by PAETZOLD,GRANT
MISS JUMPER by LECCE,CAIDEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALONEY,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,CADE
ASSIST by LECCE,CAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by HALL,CADE

MISS JUMPER by PAETZOLD,GRANT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HALL,CADE

GOOD 3PTR by PAETZOLD,GRANT

ASSIST by HALL,CADE

SUB OUT by LICHTSINN,CARTER
SUB IN by KOHNEN,CADE

MISS 3PTR by KOHNEN,CADE

BLOCK by HALL,CADE

REBOUND DEF by HALL,CADE

MISS 3PTR by PAETZOLD,GRANT

REBOUND OFF by HALL,CADE

GOOD LAYUP by PAETZOLD,GRANT(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALL,CADE

15-10

15-12

18-12

21-12

21-15

23-15

V5

V3

V6

V9

V6

V8

SUB IN by PALATA,LANDRY
SUB IN by MAGILL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MAGILL,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by MAIN,JACK
REBOUND OFF by MAGILL,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by MAIN,JACK

REBOUND OFF by PALATA,LANDRY

GOOD TIPIN by PALATA,LANDRY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by MAIN,JACK

SUB IN by WAGANFEALD, FRANK

REBOUND DEF by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
FOUL by PALATA,LANDRY
TURNOVER by PALATA,LANDRY

BLOCK by PALATA,LANDRY
REBOUND DEF by PALATA,LANDRY
MISS 3PTR by CARDEN,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by FLOOD,DANNY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARDEN,DARIUS
SUB OUT by PALATA,LANDRY
SUB OUT by MAGILL,RYAN
SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKE
SUB IN by MAIN,JACK

SUB IN by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON,JAKE
ASSIST by FLOOD,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by MAIN,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by WAGANFEALD,FRANK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WAGANFEALD,FRANK



08:20 MISS JUMPER by WAGANFEALD,FRANK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MALONEY,DREW --
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,CADE 07:55 26-15 V 11
ASSIST by MALONEY,DREW --

07:33 SUB OUT by FLOOD,DANNY
07:33 SUB OUT by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
07:33 SUB IN by PRICE,DE'OVION
07:33 SUB IN by PALATA,LANDRY

SUB OUT by LECCE,CAIDEN 07:33

SUB OUT by MALONEY,DREW 07:33

SUB OUT by PAETZOLD,GRANT 07:33

SUB OUT by KOHNEN,CADE 07:33

SUB IN by RENTA,ANDRE 07:33

SUB IN by LICHTSINN,CARTER 07:33

SUB IN by HUSCHKA,CARTER 07:33

SUB IN by CASPER,MICHAEL 07:33

07:19 26-17 V9 GOOD LAYUP by PALATA,LANDRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PRICE,DE'OVION

TURNOVER by HALL,CADE 06:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:57
06:49 26-19 V7 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HUSCHKA,CARTER(in the paint) 06:19
06:19 BLOCK by PALATA,LANDRY
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
06:13 TURNOVER by PRICE,DE'OVION
05:54 FOUL by PRICE,DE'OVION
GOOD FT by HALL,CADE 05:54 27-19 V8
GOOD FT by HALL,CADE 05:54 28-19 V9
05:39 MISS LAYUP by MAIN,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HALL,CADE --
MISS 3PTR by RENTA,ANDRE 05:20
REBOUND OFF by LICHTSINN,CARTER --
TURNOVER by LICHTSINN,CARTER 05:15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:15
FOUL by HUSCHKA,CARTER 04:59
04:59 MISS FT by PALATA,LANDRY
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HUSCHKA,CARTER 04:59
SUB IN by MALONEY,DREW 04:59
04:58 MISS FT by PALATA,LANDRY
REBOUND DEF by HALL,CADE ==
MISS 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL 04:39
REBOUND OFF by HALL,CADE --
MISS 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL 04:32
== REBOUND DEF by PALATA,LANDRY
04:27 FOUL by MAIN,JACK
04:27 TURNOVER by MAIN,JACK
MISS LAYUP by HALL,CADE(in the paint) 04:06
== REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,JAKE
04:02 TURNOVER by SINGLETON,JAKE
STEAL by CASPER,MICHAEL 04:02
MISS 3PTR by MALONEY,DREW 03:41
== REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
03:24 MISS 3PTR by PALATA,LANDRY
REBOUND DEF by RENTA,ANDRE ==
TURNOVER by RENTA,ANDRE 03:04
03:04 STEAL by PRICE,DE'OVION
02:59 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:57 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKE
02:57 SUB OUT by PRICE,DE'OVION

02:57 SUB OUT by PALATA,LANDRY



SUB OUT by RENTA,ANDRE
SUB IN by LECCE,CAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by LECCE,CAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by HALL,CADE
TURNOVER by HALL,CADE

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,CADE
ASSIST by LICHTSINN,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by HALL,CADE
MISS 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by MALONEY,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by LICHTSINN,CARTER
ASSIST by MALONEY,DREW

VISITORS: Wis.-Eau Claire

02:57
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:48
02:32
02:32
02:23

02:13
01:55
01:55
01:50
01:46 28-21 V7
01:24 31-21 V10

01:15
00:53
00:53
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:25
00:25

00:17 34-21 V13

00:00 34-24 V10

SUB IN by FLOOD,DANNY
SUB IN by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
SUB IN by CARDEN,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN

STEAL by WAGANFEALD,FRANK

MISS LAYUP by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FLOOD,DANNY

STEAL by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN

GOOD TIPIN by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WAGANFEALD,FRANK

BLOCK by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by MAIN,JACK
TURNOVER by FLOOD,DANNY
SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
SUB IN by MAGILL,RYAN

SUB OUT by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
SUB IN by PALATA,LANDRY

BLOCK by PALATA,LANDRY

GOOD 3PTR by FLOOD,DANNY

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marietta

SUB OUT by LECCE,CAIDEN
SUB OUT by HALL,CADE

SUB IN by RENTA,ANDRE
SUB IN by HUSCHKA,CARTER

STEAL by HUSCHKA,CARTER

TURNOVER by RENTA,ANDRE

TURNOVER by LICHTSINN,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER
GOOD 3PTR by MALONEY,DREW

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:46
19:46
19:19
19:19
19:14
18:55
18:36

18:22 37-24 V13

SUB OUT by FLOOD,DANNY
SUB OUT by CARDEN,DARIUS
SUB OUT by PALATA,LANDRY
SUB OUT by MAGILL,RYAN

SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKE
SUB IN by PRICE,DE'OVION
SUB IN by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
SUB IN by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN

TURNOVER by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN

STEAL by WAGANFEALD,FRANK

TURNOVER by PRICE,DE'OVION

MISS JUMPER by PRICE,DE'OVION



ASSIST by HUSCHKA,CARTER --

18:09 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER ==
MISS 3PTR by RENTA,ANDRE 17:48

== REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN

17:29 TURNOVER by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
STEAL by MALONEY,DREW 17:29
TURNOVER by HUSCHKA,CARTER 17:09

17:09 STEAL by SINGLETON,JAKE

16:55 37-27 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
== ASSIST by WAGANFEALD,FRANK

MISS 3PTR by RENTA,ANDRE 16:32

REBOUND OFF by RENTA,ANDRE ==

TURNOVER by RENTA,ANDRE 16:28
16:28 STEAL by PRICE,DE'OVION
16:20 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JAKE

= REBOUND OFF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
16:13 37-29 V8 GOOD TIPIN by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MALONEY,DREW 16:05
-- REBOUND DEF by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
15:52 37-32 V5 GOOD 3PTR by MAIN,JACK
-- ASSIST by SINGLETON,JAKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:50
15:50 SUB OUT by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
15:50 SUB IN by PALATA,LANDRY
SUB OUT by RENTA,ANDRE 15:50
SUB IN by LECCE,CAIDEN 15:50
SUB OUT by MALONEY,DREW 15:36
SUB IN by HALL,CADE 15:36
15:26 FOUL by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
TURNOVER by LICHTSINN,CARTER 15:19
15:19 STEAL by PALATA,LANDRY
15:07 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LICHTSINN,CARTER --
TURNOVER by CASPER,MICHAEL 14:57
14:57 STEAL by PALATA,LANDRY
14:48 37-34 V3 GOOD LAYUP by PALATA,LANDRY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HUSCHKA,CARTER(in the paint) 14:28 39-34 V5
14:16 MISS 3PTR by MAIN,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
14:09 39-36 V3 GOOD TIPIN by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CASPER,MICHAEL 13:53
13:53 STEAL by SINGLETON,JAKE
13:47 FOUL by PALATA,LANDRY
13:47 TURNOVER by PALATA,LANDRY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:47
13:47 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKE
13:47 SUB OUT by PRICE,DE'OVION
13:47 SUB OUT by MAIN,JACK
13:47 SUB IN by FLOOD,DANNY
13:47 SUB IN by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
13:47 SUB IN by CARDEN,DARIUS
SUB OUT by LICHTSINN,CARTER 13:47
SUB OUT by CASPER,MICHAEL 13:47
SUB IN by PAETZOLD,GRANT 13:47
SUB IN by KOHNEN,CADE 13:47
GOOD 3PTR by KOHNEN,CADE 13:23 42-36 V6
ASSIST by LECCE,CAIDEN --
13:05 MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by HALL,CADE --
MISS 3PTR by KOHNEN,CADE 12:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN



FOUL by HALL,CADE 12:51

12:51 FOUL TECH by PALATA,LANDRY
12:51 TURNOVER by PALATA,LANDRY
FOUL TECH by HALL,CADE 12:51
TURNOVER by HALL,CADE 12:51
12:39 TURNOVER by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by HALL,CADE(in the paint) 12:10
REBOUND OFF by PAETZOLD,GRANT --
MISS 3PTR by KOHNEN,CADE 11:54
REBOUND OFF by HALL,CADE --
MISS 3PTR by LECCE,CAIDEN 11:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:42 SUB OUT by PALATA,LANDRY
11:42 SUB IN by MAIN,JACK
SUB OUT by LECCE,CAIDEN 11:42
SUB OUT by KOHNEN,CADE 11:42
SUB IN by RENTA,ANDRE 11:42
SUB IN by LICHTSINN,CARTER 11:42
11:22 42-39 V3 GOOD 3PTR by CARDEN,DARIUS
-- ASSIST by FLOOD,DANNY
11:06 FOUL by CARDEN,DARIUS
MISS FT by HUSCHKA,CARTER 11:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by HUSCHKA,CARTER 11:06 43-39 V4
FOUL by RENTA,ANDRE 11:01
10:47 43-41 V2 GOOD JUMPER by FLOOD,DANNY
TURNOVER by RENTA,ANDRE 10:34
10:07 MISS JUMPER by FLOOD,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by HALL,CADE o
09:48 FOUL by FLOOD,DANNY
GOOD FT by RENTA,ANDRE 09:48 44-41 V3
09:48 SUB OUT by FLOOD,DANNY
09:48 SUB OUT by CARDEN,DARIUS
09:48 SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKE
09:48 SUB IN by PRICE,DE'OVION
SUB OUT by PAETZOLD,GRANT 09:48
SUB IN by CASPER,MICHAEL 09:48
09:48 SUB OUT by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
09:48 SUB IN by PALATA,LANDRY
GOOD FT by RENTA,ANDRE 09:48 45-41 V4
09:25 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,DE'OVION

-- REBOUND OFF by PALATA,LANDRY
09:20 45-43 V2 GOOD TIPIN by PALATA,LANDRY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RENTA,ANDRE(in the paint) 09:04 47-43 V4

09:04 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN

09:04 SUB IN by CARDEN,DARIUS

08:50 MISS JUMPER by CARDEN,DARIUS

-- REBOUND OFF by MAIN,JACK

08:38 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint)
BLOCK by LICHTSINN,CARTER 08:38
REBOUND DEF by LICHTSINN,CARTER o
TURNOVER by CASPER,MICHAEL 08:34

08:34 STEAL by SINGLETON,JAKE

08:18 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER -
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,CADE(in the paint) 07:57 49-43 V6
ASSIST by RENTA,ANDRE =

07:33 MISS LAYUP by PALATA,LANDRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER -

07:25 FOUL by MAIN,JACK

MISS FT by HALL,CADE 07:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by HALL,CADE
FOUL by RENTA,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL
ASSIST by RENTA,ANDRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LICHTSINN,CARTER
REBOUND OFF by HALL,CADE

GOOD FT by HALL,CADE
MISS FT by HALL,CADE

REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER

MISS LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint)

FOUL by LICHTSINN,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by CASPER,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by HALL,CADE

TURNOVER by RENTA,ANDRE

SUB OUT by RENTA,ANDRE
SUB IN by LECCE,CAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by LECCE,CAIDEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by HUSCHKA,CARTER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HUSCHKA,CARTER

GOOD FT by HUSCHKA,CARTER
SUB OUT by LECCE,CAIDEN
SUB IN by RENTA,ANDRE
GOOD FT by HUSCHKA,CARTER

50-43

50-45

50-47

53-47

53-50

54-50

54-53

54-55

55-55
55-57

56-57

57-57

V7

V5

V3

V6

V3

V4

V1

H1

H2

H1

SUB OUT by MAIN,JACK
SUB IN by WAGANFEALD,FRANK

GOOD JUMPER by CARDEN,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by CARDEN,DARIUS
GOOD JUMPER by PALATA,LANDRY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SINGLETON,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
ASSIST by CARDEN,DARIUS

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKE
SUB OUT by PALATA,LANDRY
SUB IN by MAIN,JACK

SUB IN by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN

FOUL by MAIN,JACK

REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by CARDEN,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
ASSIST by MAIN,JACK

SUB OUT by CARDEN,DARIUS
SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKE
MISS FT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint)

STEAL by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
MISS 3PTR by WAGANFEALD,FRANK

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKE
SUB IN by CARDEN,DARIUS
FOUL by WAGANFEALD,FRANK

GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint)
FOUL by WAGANFEALD,FRANK

TURNOVER by MAIN,JACK



STEAL by RENTA,ANDRE 02:35

GOOD LAYUP by LICHTSINN,CARTER(in the paint) 02:10 59-57 V2
02:10 FOUL by PRICE,DE'OVION
MISS FT by LICHTSINN,CARTER 02:09
== REBOUND DEF by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
01:56 MISS JUMPER by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by MAIN,JACK
01:54 59-59 GOOD TIPIN by MAIN,JACK(in the paint)
FOUL by RENTA,ANDRE 01:54
01:54 59-60 H1 GOOD FT by MAIN,JACK
01:54 SUB OUT by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
01:54 SUB IN by PALATA,LANDRY
MISS 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL 01:38
REBOUND OFF by CASPER,MICHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,CADE 01:21 62-60 V2
ASSIST by RENTA,ANDRE --
01:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:20 SUB OUT by PALATA,LANDRY
01:20 SUB IN by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
FOUL by RENTA,ANDRE 01:11
01:11 SUB OUT by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
01:11 SUB IN by PALATA,LANDRY
01:11 MISS FT by MAIN,JACK
REBOUND DEF by HUSCHKA,CARTER --
TURNOVER by RENTA,ANDRE 00:56
00:56 STEAL by PALATA,LANDRY
00:51 62-62 GOOD DUNK by PALATA,LANDRY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:47
MISS 3PTR by CASPER,MICHAEL 00:23
-- REBOUND DEF by PALATA,LANDRY
00:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:18 SUB OUT by PALATA,LANDRY
00:18 SUB IN by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
00:01 62-64 H2 GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:01
00:01 SUB OUT by WAGANFEALD,FRANK
00:01 SUB IN by PALATA,LANDRY

00:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



